503705609 02/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3752250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HWAN KUK KIM	02/18/2016
JONG HUN JUNG	02/18/2016
HAN CHUL BAE	02/18/2016
HYUN ROK CHOO	02/18/2016
WOUNG JANG	02/18/2016
SANG HWAN OH	02/18/2016
SOO JIN YOON	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INTERNET & SECURITY AGENCY
Street Address:	(GARAK-DONG) 135, JUNGDAE-RO
Internal Address:	SONGPA-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14913900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,patentdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121973.00035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

PATENT 503705609 REEL: 037803 FRAME: 0528

Total Attachments: 8 source=121973_00035_Assignment#page1.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page2.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page3.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page4.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page5.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page6.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page7.tif source=121973_00035_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 037803 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, We, Hwan Kuk Kim of Seoul, Republic of Korea, Jong Hun Jung of Seoul, Republic of Korea, Han Chul Bae of Seoul, Republic of Korea, Hyun Rok Choo of Seoul, Republic of Korea, Woung Jang of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Sang Hwan Oh of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and Soo Jin Yoon of Jung-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea, hereby assign to Korea Internet & Security Agency a corporation having a place of business at: (Garak-dong) 135, Jungdae-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a application for a United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled Apparatus, System and Method for Detecting and Preventing Malicious Scripts Using Code Pattern-Based Static Analysis and API Flow-Based Dynamic Analysis, filed on February 23, 2016, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Patent Application No. 14/913,900 authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature:

HWAN KVK KIM

Date:

February 18, 2016

Witnessed By:

Signature

Type/Print Name

Date:

Inventor's Signature:	JONG HUN JUNG
Date:	February 18, 2016
Witnessed By:	Signature
·	Type/Print Name
Date:	

Attorney Docket No.: 121973_000XX/GIP14009PCT

Inventor's Signature:

HAN CHUL BAE

February 18, 2016

Witnessed By:

Signature

Type/Print Name

Date:

Inventor's Signature:	HYUNROK CHOO
Date:	February 18, 2016
Witnessed By:	Signature Type/Print Name
Date:	

Inventor's Signature:	WOUNG JANG	·
Date:	February 18, 2016	
Witnessed By:	Signature	
	Type/Print Name	
Date:		

Inventor's Signature:	SANG HWAN OH
Date:	February 18, 2016
Witnessed By:	Signature
	Type/Print Name
Date:	

Inventor's Signature:	Serle
2	SOO JIN YOON
Date:	February 18, 2016
Witnessed By:	Signature
	Type/Print Name
Date:	